

## BERHAMPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, BERHAMPUR.

Letter No. 2429 /
-------------------

Date: 17. 02.23

## CORREGENDUM

It is hereby inform to all the Mission Shakti SHGs/ Area Level Federations under Berhampur Municipal Corporation that, previously published Expression of Interest for ward no. 1 to 42 for "COLLECTION OF PROPERTY TAX, TRADE LICENSE, USER FEES AND OTHER CHARGES" in the letter no. 2101, Dtd. 10-02-2023 has modified as bellow:

Subject	Preveously	Now
The last date for submission of Expression of Interest	Dt. 20-02-2023 by 3 Pm.	Dt. 24-02-2023 by 5 Pm.
The Expression of Interest will open on	Dt. 21-02-2023 by 3 Pm.	Dt. 27-02-2023 at 3 Pm.

Those who are not participate previously in the Expression of Interest for any reason, they can participated now. The eligibility craiteria and other terms and condition will remain same.

Additional Commissioner
Berhampur Municipal Corporation.

Memo No. 2429 (A) Dt. 1,7 / 03 /2023  Copy submitted to the Director, Municipal Administration for favour of kind information with a request to publish the copy of corregendum in his office notice board for
wide circulation.  Additional Commissioner
Berhampur Municipal Corporation.
Memo No

2429(C) Dt. 17 / 02 /2023

Copy to MIS to publish in the office web site.

Additional Commissioner
Berhampur Municipal Corporation.

Berhampur Municipal Corporation.